



GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street
Flint, MI 48503-3995
Website: www.gcrc.org
Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920
Toll Free: (800) 249-4027
Fax: (810) 767-5373 – Administration
Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

DATE: October 1, 2024

TO: Diamond Excavating
Fonson Company, Inc.
Superior Contracting Group LLC
Zito Construction
F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
L.A. Construction Corp.
Catskill Remedial Contracting Services, Inc.

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulation
Green Meadows Road
GCRC No. 489-67-W50994

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on September 30, 2024.

Sincerely,
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Richard Hill".

Richard Hill, P.E.
Design Department Manager

Enclosure

cc: Scott Bennett – Grand Blanc Township
AP
DC
GG
TK
File

Our mission, as Genesee County Road Commission employees, is to collectively provide and maintain a safe cost-efficient and quality county road system for the motorists in Genesee County, Michigan.



Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489-67-W50994
Description: Roadway reconstruction from Saginaw Rd W'ly
Location: Green Meadows Rd Grand Blanc Township
Projects(s): 489-67-W50994

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$27,335.00	-31.45%	0.00%
1	(_201) Diamond Excavating	\$39,880.00	0.00%	45.89%
2	(07604) Fonson Company, Inc.	\$47,512.50	19.13%	73.81%
3	(07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	\$48,580.00	21.81%	77.72%
4	(02985) Zito Construction	\$50,495.00	26.61%	84.72%
5	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$58,385.00	46.40%	113.59%
6	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$59,368.92	48.86%	117.19%
7	(_100) Catskill Remedial Contracting Services, Inc.	\$86,417.63	116.69%	216.14%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Diamond Excavating		(2) Fonson Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%								
0002	2047011	160	Syd	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2050016	4	Cyd	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$195.00	\$780.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0004	3027031	65	Ton	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$56.00	\$3,640.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0005	3067031	10	Ton	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified								
0006	4010133	50	Ft	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
	Culv, CI A, 18 inch								
0007	5012024	27	Ton	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$425.00	\$11,475.00	\$290.00	\$7,830.00
	HMA, 4EL								
0008	5012036	18	Ton	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$290.00	\$5,220.00
	HMA, 5EL								
0009	8020016	10	Ft	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2								
0010	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0011	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0012	8127051	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,662.50	\$7,662.50
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
0013	8167011	20	Syd	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$27,335.00		\$39,880.00		\$47,512.50

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.		(4) Zito Construction		(5) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,395.00	\$5,395.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%								
0002	2047011	160	Syd	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2050016	4	Cyd	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0004	3027031	65	Ton	\$42.00	\$2,730.00	\$54.00	\$3,510.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0005	3067031	10	Ton	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
	_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified								
0006	4010133	50	Ft	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
	Culv, CI A, 18 inch								
0007	5012024	27	Ton	\$320.00	\$8,640.00	\$445.00	\$12,015.00	\$375.00	\$10,125.00
	HMA, 4EL								
0008	5012036	18	Ton	\$320.00	\$5,760.00	\$445.00	\$8,010.00	\$375.00	\$6,750.00
	HMA, 5EL								
0009	8020016	10	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2								
0010	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0011	8120370	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0012	8127051	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
0013	8167011	20	Syd	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$48,580.00		\$50,495.00		\$58,385.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(7) Catskill Remedial Contracting Services, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$12,938.00	\$12,938.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max 10%								
0002	2047011	160	Syd	\$14.00	\$2,240.00	\$36.19	\$5,790.40		\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2050016	4	Cyd	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$157.80	\$631.20		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0004	3027031	65	Ton	\$73.40	\$4,771.00	\$109.13	\$7,093.45		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0005	3067031	10	Ton	\$66.40	\$664.00	\$274.89	\$2,748.90		\$0.00
	_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified								
0006	4010133	50	Ft	\$93.43	\$4,671.50	\$210.20	\$10,510.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI A, 18 inch								
0007	5012024	27	Ton	\$510.00	\$13,770.00	\$526.20	\$14,207.40		\$0.00
	HMA, 4EL								
0008	5012036	18	Ton	\$510.00	\$9,180.00	\$651.81	\$11,732.58		\$0.00
	HMA, 5EL								
0009	8020016	10	Ft	\$234.00	\$2,340.00	\$496.75	\$4,967.50		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2								
0010	8120170	1	LSUM	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,923.00	\$5,923.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0011	8120370	1	LSUM	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0012	8127051	1	LSUM	\$13,180.00	\$13,180.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
0013	8167011	20	Syd	\$118.62	\$2,372.40	\$161.26	\$3,225.20		\$0.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$59,368.92		\$86,417.63		